BID # 07-4149 Floridan Avenue Sidewalk Improvement Addenda 1

					Neupert Constr	uction Service,					T		Cougar Contracting				1	
		1	Homestead Conci	rete & Drainage	In	с	Douglas n l	Higgins, Inc	Better R	oads Inc	NR Contr	actors Inc.	Specialt	ies, Inc,	Quality Enterp	orises USA, Inc	Bonne	ss Inc.
DESCRIPTION		QTY	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL
Mobilization/demobilization	LS	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$81,602.00	\$81,602.00	\$65,500.00	\$65,500.00	\$24,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$43,750.00	\$43,750.00	\$23,729.19	\$23,729.19
Maintenance of traffiic	LS	1	\$17,500.00	\$17,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$47,453.00	\$47,453.00	\$55,900.00	\$55,900.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$10,312.50	\$10,312.50	\$14,612.87	\$14,612.87
Stormwater Pollution Plan	LS	1	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$670.00	\$670.00	\$7,800.00	\$7,800.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$6,250.00	\$6,250.00	\$9,450.58	\$9,450.58
Existing Path Demolitiion	LS	60	\$33.33	\$1,999.80	\$20.00	\$1,200.00	\$10.00	\$600.00	\$25.00	\$1,500.00	\$27.00	\$1,620.00	\$15.00	\$900.00	\$22.50	\$1,350.00	\$13.37	\$802.20
Existing Culvert/MES Removal	LS	640	\$150.00	\$96,000.00	\$15.00	\$9,600.00	\$15.00	\$9,600.00	\$67.40	\$43,136.00	\$20.00	\$12,800.00	\$22.50	\$14,400.00	\$25.00	\$16,000.00	\$9.66	\$6,182.40
Existing Asphalt/Concrete Drive Removal		10500	\$3.55	\$37,275.00	\$1.50	\$15,750.00	\$3.00	\$31,500.00	\$3.10	\$32,550.00	\$3.00	\$31,500.00	\$2.50	\$26,250.00	\$1.88	÷ -)	\$2.43	\$25,515.00
6' Concrete Sidewalk		5200	\$54.00	\$280,800.00	\$21.00	\$109,200.00	\$43.00	\$223,600.00	\$30.80	\$160,160.00	\$43.00		\$44.00	\$228,800.00	\$45.50		\$21.13	\$109,876.00
Concrete Drive Replacement	SF	11500	\$9.75	\$112,125.00	\$4.00	\$46,000.00	\$7.00	\$80,500.00	\$4.35	\$50,025.00	\$6.50	\$74,750.00	\$5.00	\$57,500.00	\$9.38	\$107,870.00	\$4.01	\$46,115.00
Bus Stops Pads	ΕA	5	\$3,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$200.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,216.50	\$11,082.50	\$450.00	\$2,250.00	\$1,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$625.00	\$3,125.00	\$1,937.90	\$9,689.50
Detectable Strips	ΕA	50	\$200.00	\$10,000.00	\$400.00	\$20,000.00	\$500.00	\$25,000.00	\$779.00	\$38,950.00	\$350.00	\$17,500.00	\$265.00	\$13,250.00	\$375.00	\$18,750.00	\$529.37	\$26,468.50
12" RCP Culvert	LF	32	\$92.30	\$2,953.60	\$35.00	\$1,120.00	\$80.00	\$2,560.00	\$164.50	\$5,264.00	\$40.00	\$1,280.00	\$40.00	\$1,280.00	\$125.00	\$4,000.00	\$85.54	\$2,737.28
12 X 18" ERCP Culvert	LF	472	\$101.00	\$47,672.00	\$40.00	\$18,880.00	\$80.00	\$37,760.00	\$105.00	\$49,560.00	\$50.00	\$23,600.00	\$50.50	\$23,836.00	\$37.50	\$17,700.00	\$89.57	\$42,277.04
15" RCP Culvert	LF	64	\$74.90	\$4,793.60	\$37.50	\$2,400.00	\$80.00	\$5,120.00	\$170.50	\$10,912.00	\$50.00	\$3,200.00	\$40.00	\$2,560.00	\$62.50	\$4,000.00	\$55.95	\$3,580.80
18" RCP Culvert	LF	64	\$86.00	\$5,504.00	\$47.50	\$3,040.00	\$85.00	\$5,440.00	\$176.50	\$11,296.00	\$60.00	\$3,840.00	\$50.50	\$3,232.00	\$50.00	\$3,200.00	\$63.67	\$4,074.88
24" RCP Culvert	LF	40	\$121.90	\$4,876.00	\$70.00	\$2,800.00	\$100.00	\$4,000.00	\$674.00	\$26,960.00	\$70.00	\$2,800.00	\$68.00	\$2,720.00	\$62.50	\$2,500.00	\$217.61	\$8,704.40
30" RCP Culvert	LF	40	\$140.30	\$5,612.00	\$100.00	\$4,000.00	\$110.00	\$4,400.00	\$779.00	\$31,160.00	\$90.00	\$3,600.00	\$105.00	\$4,200.00	\$93.75	\$3,750.00	\$233.63	\$9,345.20
36" RCP Culvert	LF	16	\$158.30	\$2,532.80	\$150.00	\$2,400.00	\$120.00	\$1,920.00	\$970.50	\$15,528.00	\$120.00	\$1,920.00	\$136.00	\$2,176.00	\$187.50	\$3,000.00	\$250.29	\$4,004.64
12" miter End Section (MES)	ΕA	2	\$379.00	\$758.00	\$350.00	\$700.00	\$1,700.00	\$3,400.00	\$2,052.00	\$4,104.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$975.00	\$1,950.00	\$812.50	\$1,625.00	\$908.81	\$1,817.62
12 X 18" MES	ΕA	25	\$466.00	\$11,650.00	\$275.00	\$6,875.00	\$1,800.00	\$45,000.00	\$2,111.50	\$52,787.50	\$950.00	\$23,750.00	\$1,110.00	\$27,750.00	\$1,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$994.00	\$24,850.00
15" MES	ΕA	6	\$422.00	\$2,532.00	\$350.00	\$2,100.00	\$1,800.00	\$10,800.00	\$2,123.50	\$12,741.00	\$950.00	\$5,700.00	\$975.00	\$5,850.00	\$937.50	\$5,625.00	\$937.21	\$5,623.26
18"MES	ΕA	1	\$470.00	\$470.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,900.00	\$2,207.50	\$2,207.50	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,190.00	\$1,190.00	\$1,125.00	\$1,125.00	\$982.64	\$982.64
24" MES	ΕA	1	\$606.00	\$606.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,291.50	\$2,291.50	\$1,275.00	\$1,275.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,375.00	\$1,375.00	\$1,062.17	\$1,062.17
30" MES	ΕA	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,300.00	\$2,300.00	\$5,092.00	\$5,092.00	\$1,395.00	\$1,395.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,187.50	\$2,187.50	\$2,283.38	\$2,283.38
36" MES	ΕA	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$2,700.00	\$2,700.00	\$6,739.50	\$6,739.50	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,450.00	\$3,450.00	\$2,625.00	\$2,625.00	\$3,055.86	\$3,055.86
Ditch Bottom, Type C	ΕA	6	\$1,210.00	\$7,260.00	\$1,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,100.00	\$12,600.00	\$3,339.00	\$20,034.00	\$2,450.00	\$14,700.00	\$1,785.00	\$10,710.00	\$2,187.50	\$13,125.00	\$1,704.01	\$10,224.06
End Wall, (FDOT 250) 24"	ΕA	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$5,781.00	\$5,781.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$3,700.00	\$3,700.00	\$3,406.25	\$3,406.25	\$1,888.31	\$1,888.31
End Wall, (FDOT 250) 30"	ΕA	2	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$5,451.50	\$10,903.00	\$7,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$2,254.97	\$4,509.94
Concrete Gravity Wall	LF	30	\$225.00	\$6,750.00	\$50.00	\$1,500.00	\$450.00	\$13,500.00	\$269.50	\$8,085.00	\$250.00	\$7,500.00	\$310.00	\$9,300.00	\$187.50	\$5,625.00	\$255.60	\$7,668.00
Railing	LF	50	\$120.00	\$6,000.00	\$200.00	\$10,000.00	\$100.00	\$5,000.00	\$98.25	\$4,912.50	\$88.00	\$4,400.00	\$100.00	\$5,000.00	\$150.00	\$7,500.00	\$93.15	\$4,657.50
Rip Rap	SF	1200	\$3.75	\$4,500.00	\$3.00	\$3,600.00	\$10.00	\$12,000.00	\$4.45	\$5,340.00	\$3.25	\$3,900.00	\$7.50	\$9,000.00	\$3.75	\$4,500.00	\$7.25	\$8,700.00
Pavement Restoration	LF	48	\$10.00	\$480.00	\$50.00	\$2,400.00	\$120.00	\$5,760.00	\$169.50	\$8,136.00	\$95.00	\$4,560.00	\$125.00	\$6,000.00	\$62.50	\$3,000.00	\$78.71	\$3,778.08
Asphalt Overlay	SF	2400	\$9.00	\$21,600.00	\$1.00	\$2,400.00	\$4.00	\$9,600.00	\$3.10	\$7,440.00	\$4.50		\$2.50	\$6,000.00	\$1.88		\$1.94	\$4,656.00
Swale Reclocation/Regarding/Sodding	LF	4000	\$13.00	\$52,000.00	\$10.50	\$42,000.00	\$15.00	\$60,000.00	\$11.10	\$44,400.00	\$11.50	\$46,000.00	\$9.35	\$37,400.00	\$9.38		\$21.65	\$86,600.00
Crosswalks	ΕA	6	\$500.00	\$3,000.00	\$250.00	\$1,500.00	\$400.00	\$2,400.00	\$239.50	\$1,437.00	\$250.00	\$1,500.00	\$250.00	\$1,500.00	\$375.00	\$2,250.00	\$227.21	\$1,363.26
	EA	8	\$200.00	\$1,608.00	\$125.00	\$1,000.00	\$250.00	\$2,000.00	\$120.00	\$960.00	\$105.00	\$840.00	\$115.00	\$920.00	\$187.50	\$1,500.00	\$113.60	\$908.80
Stops Signs	ΕA	8	\$250.00	\$2,000.00	\$250.00	\$2,000.00	\$250.00	\$2,000.00	\$209.50	\$1,676.00	\$300.00	\$2,400.00	\$200.00	\$1,600.00	\$375.00	\$3,000.00	\$198.81	\$1,590.48
No Parking Signs	ΕA	7	\$250.00	\$1,750.00	\$125.00	\$875.00	\$150.00	\$1,050.00	\$173.50	\$1,214.50	\$300.00	\$2,100.00	\$170.00	\$1,190.00	\$250.00	\$1,750.00	\$164.72	\$1,153.04
TOTAL BASE BID				\$798,607.80		\$367,190.00		\$684,110.00		\$824,090.50		\$689,880.00		\$580,814.00		\$637,148.25		\$524,537.88
One bidder (Posen) deemed non-responsive.																		
Addition Addendum Y/N				Y		Y		Y		Y		Y		Y		Y		Y
Material Manufacturers Y/N				Y		Y		Y		Y		Y		Y		Y		Y
List of Subcontractors Y/N				Y		Y		Y		Y		Y		Y		Y		Y
Statement of Experience Of Bidder Y/N				Y		Y		Y		Y		Y		Y		Y		Y
Trench Safety Act Y/N				Y		Y		Y		Y		Y		Y		Y		Y
Payment and Performance Bond Y/N				Y		Y		Y		Y		Y		Y		Y		Y
Exhibit P Y/N				Y		Y		Y		Y		Y		Y		Y		Y
Purchasing Agent: Brenda Brilhart																		
Witness:																		
	•															- 1		

ORIGINAL Notices Sent:305 Packages requested: 7 Total Bids Received: 9 Non-Responsive: 1